
Nr Time Country Name of the Association
Compeititors

number

approximate time for 

one team 

1 09:00 ARG Argentine Federation 98 33 minutes

2 09:33 POL Polish Taekwon-Do Association 64 22 minutes

3 09:55 USA United States of America 49 16 minutes

4 10:11 ENG ITF England 44 15 minutes

5 10:26 ROU Roumanian Taekwon-do ITF Federation 42 14 minutes

6 10:40 FIN ITF Taekwon-Do Finland 40 13 minutes

7 10:53 ITA FITAE ITF 34 11 minutes

8 11:04 PRY
Federación de Taekwon-Do Estilo ITF de la

 República del Paraguay 
29 10 minutes

9 11:14 PRI Asociacion Nacional de Taekwon-Do de Puerto Rico 26 10 minutes

10 11:24 HUN Hungarian ITF Taekwon-do Federation 24 8 minutes 

11 11:32 AUS ITF Taekwon-do Australia 18 6 minutes

12 11:38 SWE Swedish ITF Federation 17 6 minutes

13 11:43 NPL ITF Nepal 14 5 minutes

14 11:46 BLR Belarusian Association of Taekwon-Do 9 3 minutes

15 11:49 UGA ITF Uganda Association 9 3 minutes

16 11:51 BGR Bulgarian Association of Taekwon-Do 7 2 minutes

17 11:53 UKR All Ukrainian Taekwon-Do Union 7 2 minutes

18 11:55 BEL ITF-Belgium 6 2 minutes

19 11:57 ETH Ethiopian International Taekwon-do Association 6 2 minutes

20 11:59 ALB Albanian Taekwon-do ITF 5 2 minutes

21 12:01 WLS Welsh Taekwon-Do Association 5 2 minutes

22 12:02 IND Indian ITF Taekwon-Do Federation 4 1 minute

23 12:03 IRN Iran International Taekwon-Do Federation 3 1 minute

24 12:04
KAZ

National Sport Fed. of TKD ITF Kazakhstan 3 1 minute

25 12:05
CZE

Czech National Taekwon-Do Union ITF 2 30 sek

26 12:07
GRC

Hellenic Quadrathlon Federation 2 30 sek

27 12:08
PSE

ITF Palestine 2 30 sek

28 12:09
BOL

Federacion Boliviana de TKD 1 30 sek

60 12:10
CHE

ITF Switzerland Taekwon-Do Federation 1 30 sek

WEIGH-IN SCHEDULE SCALE 2 
Tuesday - October 10th 2017 - Citywest Convention Centre - directly beside the Citywest Hotel

Please remember that all competitors must present themeselves with an ID card and black belt certficate at the weigh-in 

procedure wearing ITF approved dobok trousers and a T- or polo shirt.   

A maximum of 500 gram over the indicated weight division is permitted

 Closing Weigh - In 12:30

All competitors must be present at the Weigh In!!! 

Attention: competitors who will not succeed at the first attempt must come to the weigh-in within one hour for the second 

attempt. If he/she doesn’t make the weight then he/she shall be removed from the sparring competition category and 

shall not be allowed to enter any other weight category.


